This product conforms to specifications per the terms of the Ramtron Ramtron International Corporation
standard warranty. The product has completed Ramtron’s internal  1850 Ramtron Drive, Colorado Springs, CO 80921
qualification testing and has reached production status. (800) 545-FRAM, (719) 481-7000
Rev. 3.1
Mar. 2005 Page 1 of 13
FM24CL64
64Kb Serial 3V FRAM Memory

VSS Ground
VDD Supply Voltage
Ordering Information
FM24CL64-S 8-pin SOIC
FM24CL64-G “Green” 8-pin SOIC
FM24CL64-DG “Green” 8-pin DFN
A0
A1
A2
VSS
VDD
WP
SCL
SDA
 8
7
6
5
1
2
3
4
Top View
 FM24CL64
Rev. 3.1
Mar. 2005  Page 2 of 14
Address
Latch
`
2,048 x 32
FRAM Array
Data Latch
8
SDA
Counter
Serial to Parallel
Converter
Control Logic
SCL
WP
A0-A2
Figure 1. FM24CL64 Block Diagram
Pin Description
Pin Name Type Pin Description
A0-A2 Input Address 0-2. These pins are used to select one of up to 8 devices of the same type on
the same two-wire bus. To select the device, the address value on the three pins must